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IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT 

____________________________________________ 
 

No. 11-1271 
____________________________________________ 

 
IN RE AIKEN COUNTY, ET AL. 

 
On Petition for Writ of Mandamus 

____________________________________________ 
 

SECOND STATUS REPORT OF INTERVENOR STATE OF NEVADA  
 

Yesterday, March 27, 2013, Respondents (United States Nuclear Regulatory 

Commission, et al.) filed a Second Status Report.  That Report correctly advised 

the Court that, in enacting a measure to fund the Government for the remainder of 

Fiscal Year 2013, the Congress once again declined to provide either the Nuclear 

Regulatory Commission or the Department of Energy with any additional funds to 

continue the Yucca Mountain licensing proceeding.  Nevada believes that this 

latest negative funding decision demonstrates that the Congress does not support a 

continuation of the Yucca Mountain licensing proceeding, especially when this 

latest negative funding decision is considered with the identical funding decisions 

for the first half of Fiscal Year 2013 and for Fiscal Year 2012.  The Petition for a 

Writ of Mandamus should be denied. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

 

  /s/    
Martin G. Malsch  * 
Charles J. Fitzpatrick  * 
John W. Lawrence  * 
Egan, Fitzpatrick, Malsch & Lawrence, PLLC 
1777 N.E. Loop 410, Suite 600 
San Antonio, TX  78217 
(210) 496-5001 
*  Special Deputy Attorneys General 

 

Attorneys for the State of Nevada 
 

DATED: March 28, 2013 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify that on March 28, 2013, the Second Status Report of Intervenor 
State of Nevada was served on all parties or their counsel of record through the 
CM/ECF system if they are registered users or, if they are not, by serving a true 
and correct copy at the addresses listed below: 

 
Thomas Rush Gottshall tgottshall@hsblawfirm.com 
Samuel Ross Shealy rshealy@hsblawfirm.com 
Haynsworth Sinkler Boyd, PA 
P.O. Box 11889 
Columbia, SC 29211-1889 
For Petitioner Aiken County, South Carolina: 
 
Barry M. Hartman barry.hartman@klgates.com 
Christopher R. Nestor christopher.nestor@klgates.com 
K&L Gates, LLP 
1601 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006-1600 
For Petitioners Robert L. Ferguson, William Lampson and Gary Petersen 
 
William Henry Davidson, II  wdavidson@dml-law.com 
Kenneth Paul Woodington  kwoodington@dml-law.com 
Davidson Morrison & Lindemann, PA 
1611 Devonshire Drive  
P. O. Box 8568 
Columbia, SC 29202-8568 
For Petitioner State of South Carolina, ex rel. Henry Dargan McMaster, Attorney 
General  
 
Andrew A. Fitz andyf@atg.wa.gov  
Todd R. Bowers toddb@atg.wa.gov 
Office of the Attorney General 
State of Washington 
P. O. Box 40117 
Olympia, WA 98504-0117 
For Petitioner State of Washington 
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James Bradford Ramsay jramsay@naruc.org 
Robin J. Lunt rlunt@naruc.org 
National Association of Regulatory  
   Utility Commissioners 
1101 Vermont Avenue, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20005 
For Petitioner National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners  
 
Robert Michael Andersen robert.andersen@clarkhill.com 
Clark Hill PLC 
1250 Eye Street NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005 
For Petitioner Nye County 
 
Charles Mullins charles.mullins@nrc.gov 
Jeremy M. Suttenberg Jeremy.Suttenberg@NRC.gov  
Andrew P. Averbach, Solicitor andrew.averbach@nrc.gov 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
11555 Rockville Pike 
Rockville, Maryland  20852-2738 
For Respondents U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, NRC Atomic Safety and 
Licensing Board, Gregory B. Jaczko, Thomas Moore, Paul Ryerson and Richard 
Wardwell 
 
Ellen C. Ginsberg ecg@nei.org 
Anne W. Cottingham awc@nei.org 
Nuclear Energy Institute, Inc. 
1776 I Street, NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20006 
 
Jerry Stouck stouckj@gtlaw.com 
Greenberg Traurig LLP 
2101 L Street NW 
Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20037 
For Amicus Curiae Nuclear Energy Institute, Inc. 
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Aaron P. Avila aaron.avila@usdoj.gov 
Ellen J. Durkee ellen.durkee@us doj.gov 
Appellate Section 
Environment & Natural Resources Division 
U.S. Department of Justice 
P.O. Box 7415, Ben Franklin Station 
Washington, D.C. 20044 
(202) 514-4426 
For Amicus Curiae, The United States 
 
 
  /s/    
 John W. Lawrence 
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